

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A(SR).No.25284 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 06.     | 30.01.2026 | <p><b><u>GTK,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2016</u></b></p> <p>Mr.N.Rama Krishna, learned counsel would submit that he received instructions to file vakalat in place of Mr.K.Ashok Ramarao, learned counsel for the appellant-Insurance Company, who is presently holding vakalat.</p> <p>To enable him to file vakalat, list the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GTK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">BMS</p> |             |